
  

FUNCTIONAL AREA:  General Government  

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:  Guam Regional Transit Authority

PROGRAM:  Guam Public Transit

FUND:  Guam Highway Fund 5208A219970SE208 (Per OFB Request)

 

Input by Department Input by Department

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)

                    Benefits

Position Position Name of Grade/   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Security Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )

No. Number Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amt. Subtotal (J * 26.97%)  2/ ($19.01*26PP) 3/ (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 4/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru Q ) TOTAL

1 001 Chief Planner Rally M. Pilipina Q-05 $70,183 $0 $0 11/14/2021 $2,437 $72,620 $19,085 $495 $0 $1,053 $187 $8,676 $344 $29,840 $102,460

2 003 Program Coordinator II Jacqueline R. Taitano M-04 45,574 $0 0 11/27/2021 1,583 47,157 12,393 495 0 684 187 11,917 468 26,144 73,301

3 006 Interim Executive Manager Celestin C. Babauta ET-05 88,408 $0 0 0 88,408 23,234 495 0 1,282 187 0 0 25,198 113,606

4 007 Word Processing Sect. II (LTA) Cynthia M. Terlaje H-01 26,520 $0 0 0 26,520 6,969 495 0 385 187 11,917 468 20,421 46,941

5 009 Transportation Supervisor Mark C. Crisostomo M-04 45,574 $0 0 7/31/2021 432 46,006 12,090 495 0 667 187 0 0 13,439 59,445

6 010 Private Secretary (UC) Myra L. Hernandez J-01 31,076 $0 0 0 31,076 8,167 495 0 451 187 0 0 9,300 40,376

7 011 Automotive Mechanic Supervisor Rolando J. Dydasco L-02 38,506 $0 0 7/2/2021 365 38,871 10,215 495 0 564 187 7,284 468 19,213 58,084

8 012 Program Coordinator I John Louie L. Dizon K-02 35,196 $0 0 7/8/2021 334 35,530 9,337 495 0 515 187 4,673 248 15,455 50,985

9 013 Special Project Officer(UC) Richard Y. Ybanez N-10 61,796 $0 0 0 61,796 16,240 495 0 896 187 11,917 468 30,203 91,999

10 014 Administrative Assistant Jennifer B. Cruz J-04 34,744 $0 0 1/10/2021 988 35,732 9,390 495 0 518 187 11,971 468 23,029 58,761

11 015 Planner I ShaiAnna LT Palacios K-02 35,196 $0 0 7/20/2021 334 35,530 9,337 495 0 515 187 1,790 248 12,572 48,102

12

13

14

Grand Total: ---- $512,773 $0 $0 ---- $6,473 $519,246 $136,457 $5,445 $0 $7,530 $2,057 $70,145 $3,180 $224,814 $744,060

* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.

1/  Indicate "(LTA)" or "(Temp.)" next to Position Title (where applicable).

2/  FY 2021 (Proposed) GovGuam contribution rate of 26.97% for the Government of Guam Retirement is subject to change.

3/  FY 2021 (Proposed) GovGuam contribution rate of $19.01 (bi-weekly) for DDI is subject to change.

4/  FY 2021 (Proposed) GovGuam contribution rate of $187 (per annum) for Life Insurance is subject to change.

Increment



Input by Department

Special Pay Categories

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K )

1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/

  Holiday 

Night 

Differential  Nurse Sunday Nurse EMT  

Position Position Name of Pay Pay Hazard Hazard Pay Pay Pay ( D+E+F+G+H+I+J )

No. Number Title Incumbent 10% 10% 8% 1.5 1.5 15% Subtotal

1 001 Chief Planner Rally M. Pilipina $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 003 Program Coordinator II Jacqueline R. Taitano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 006 Interim Executive Manager Celestin C. Babauta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 007 Word Processing Sect. II (LTA) Cynthia M. Terlaje 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 009 Transportation Supervisor Mark C. Crisostomo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 010 Private Secretary (UC) Myra L. Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 011 Automotive Mechanic Supervisor Rolando J. Dydasco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 012 Program Coordinator I John Louie L. Dizon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 013 Special Project Officer(UC) Richard Y. Ybanez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 014 Administrative Assistant Jennifer B. Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 015 Planner I ShaiAnna LT Palacios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Grand Total: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

1/ 10% of reg. rate, applicable from 6pm-6am, employee must work 4 hours consecutive after 6pm for entitlement of the pay

2/ Applies to law enforcement personnel

3/ Applies to solid waste employees

4/ 1 ½ of reg. rate of pay from 12am Friday to 12 midnight Sunday

5/ 1 ½ of reg. rate of pay on daily work exceeding 8 hours

6/ Applicable only to GFD ambulatory service personnel. 15% of reg. rate of pay



  
FUNCTIONAL AREA: General Government  

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:  Guam Regional Transit Authority

PROGRAM:  Guam Public Transit

FUND:  Public Transporation - FTA

 

Input by Department Input by Department

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)
                    Benefits

Position Position Name of Grade /   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Security Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )
No. Number Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amt. Subtotal (J * 26.97%) ($19.01*26PP) (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 2/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru Q ) TOTAL

1 PT-016 Bus Driver Supervisor Crisostomo, Harry J-01 $31,076 $0 $1 $0 $31,077 $8,382 $495 $0 $451 $187 $4,673 $248 $14,436 $45,513
2 PT-017 Bus Driver Santos, Joshua H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
3 PT-018 Bus Driver Torres, Arnold (PT) H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
4 PT-019 Bus Driver Ito, Hilda H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 7,284 281 15,785 42,306
5 PT-020 Bus Driver Tedtaotao, Jovana H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 1,790 248 10,258 36,779
6 PT-021 Bus Driver Santos, Robert H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662
7 PT-022 Bus Driver Cruz, Steven A. H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 11,917 468 20,605 47,126
8 PT-023 Bus Driver Raymond, Radly H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662
9 PT-024 Bus Driver Cruz, Fred H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
10 PT-025 Bus Driver Batimana, Ceasar H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 2,435 281 10,936 37,457
11 PT-026 Bus Driver Duenas, Joseph H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
12 PT-027 Bus Driver Ignacio, John H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 2,867 344 11,431 37,952
13 PT-028 Bus Driver Fegurgur, Benny H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662
14 PT-029 Bus Driver Inos, Abrham H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662
15 PT-030 Bus Driver Wishim, Manuel H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
16 PT-031 Bus Driver Cruz, Keanu H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
17 PT-032 Dispatch/Scheduler Cruz, Teresa H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
18 PT-033 Dispatch/Scheduler Jones, Octavia H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 1,790 248 10,258 36,779
19 PT-034 Dispatcher/Scheduler  I Garcia, Danielle H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662
20 PT-035 Dispatcher/Scheduler I Cruz, Jesse H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
21 PT-036 Dispatcher/Scheduler I Benavente, Anika H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
22 PT-037 CSR Supervisor Nauta, Margaret J-01 31,076 0 1 0 31,077 $8,381 495 0 451 187 8,676 344 18,534 49,611
23 PT-038 Dispatcher/Scheduler Santos, Neal H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454
24 PT-039 Maintenance Worker I Esteves, Benny D-01 19,040 0 1 0 19,041 $5,135 495 0 385 187 2,867 344 9,413 28,454
25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total: ---- $638,112 $0 $24 ---- $0 $638,136 $172,111 $11,880 $0 $9,372 $4,488 $105,704 $6,284 $309,839 $947,975

* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.
1/  Indicate "(LTA)" or "(Temp.)" next to Position Title (where applicable)
2/  FY 2019 GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $187 per annum

Increment



  
FUNCTIONAL AREA: General Government  

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:  Guam Regional Transit Authority

PROGRAM:  Guam Public Transit

FUND:  Public Transporation - FTA

 

Input by Department Input by Department

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)
                    Benefits

Position Position Name of Grade /   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Security Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )
No. Number Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amt. Subtotal (J * 26.97%) ($19.01*26PP) (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 2/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru Q ) TOTAL

1 PT-040 Messenger Clerk Wolford, Anthony D-01 $19,040 $0 $1 $0 $19,041 $5,135 $495 $0 $276 $187 $4,673 $248 $11,014 $30,055
2 PT-041 Program Coordinator I Penafiel, Virgilio K-01 33,911 0 1 0 33,912 $9,146 495 0 492 187 4,673 248 15,241 49,153
3 PT-042 Program Coordinator I Molinos, Marlon K-01 33,911 0 1 0 33,912 $9,146 495 0 492 187 4,673 248 15,241 49,153
4 PT-043 Dispatch/Scheduler Vawter, Tia H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 2,435 281 10,936 37,457
5 PT-044 Dispatch/Scheduler Paet, Lena H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
6 PT-045 Dispatch/Scheduler Zapatos, Kasara H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
7 PT-046 Dispatch/Scheduler Fitiausi, Marlyn H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
8 PT-047 Dispatch/Scheduler Camacho, Amanda H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
9 PT-048 CSR   Salas, Britney H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
10 PT-049 Maintenance Custodian Acfalle, Lance D-01 19,040 0 1 0 19,041 $5,135 495 0 276 187 0 0 6,093 25,134
11 PT-050 Bus Driver Pouk, Jim H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
12 PT-051 Bus Driver Ignacio, Iaski H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741
13 PT-052 Bus Driver Rosario, Benjamin H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 3,936 468 12,624 39,145
14 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total: ---- $344,582 $0 $13 ---- $0 $344,595 $92,939 $6,435 $0 $5,001 $2,431 $20,390 $1,493 $128,689 $473,284

* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.
1/  Indicate "(LTA)" or "(Temp.)" next to Position Title (where applicable)
2/  FY 2019 GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $187 per annum

Increment



  

FUNCTIONAL AREA: General Government  

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:  Guam Regional Transit Authority

PROGRAM:  Guam Public Transit

FUND:  CARES ACT

 

Input by Department Input by Department

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K ) ( L ) ( M ) ( N ) ( O ) ( P ) ( Q ) ( R ) (S)

                    Benefits

Position Position Name of Grade /   ( E+F+G+I ) Retirement Retire (DDI) Social Security Medicare Life Medical Dental Total Benefits ( J + R )

No. Number Title  1/ Incumbent Step Salary Overtime Special* Date Amt. Subtotal (J * 26.97%) ($19.01*26PP) (6.2% * J) (1.45% * J) 2/ ( Premium) ( Premium) ( K thru Q ) TOTAL

1 PT-054 Bus Driver Estoy, Raymond H-01 $26,520 $0 $1 $0 $26,521 $7,153 $495 $0 $385 $187 $6,340 $373 $14,933 $41,454

2 PT-055 Bus Driver Ybanez, Jerry H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741

3 PT-056 Bus Driver Alquisa, Danilo H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 3,936 468 12,624 39,145

4 PT-057 Bus Driver Materne, Darrell H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 3,936 468 12,624 39,145

6 PT-059 ASW I Cruz, Keone D-01 19,040 0 1 0 19,041 $5,135 495 0 276 187 0 0 6,093 25,134

7 PT-080 Bus Driver Viola Tainatongo(P) H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

8 PT-061 Maintenance Custodian Peckich, Patrick D-01 19,040 0 1 0 19,041 $5,135 495 0 276 187 0 0 6,093 25,134

9 PT-062 Bus Driver Proposed H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741

10 PT-063 Bus Driver Chugrad, Cecil H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

11 PT-064 Bus Driver Causing, Dale H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 1,790 248 10,258 36,779

12 PT-066 Bus Driver Pingul, Allan H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741

13 PT-067 Bus Driver Fejeran, Tamisha H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741

14 PT-068 Bus Driver Blas, Rafael H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454

15 PT-069 Bus Driver Kuma, Midson H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 6,340 373 14,933 41,454

16 PT-070 Bus Driver Cing, Midson H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 0 0 8,220 34,741

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 PT-075 Bus Driver Sablan, Ronnie Junior H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

22 PT-076 Admin Aide Cruz, Frank H-01 24,729 0 1 0 24,730 $6,670 495 0 359 187 6,340 373 14,424 39,154

23 PT-077 Bus Driver Quenga, Juliet(P) H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

24 PT-078 Bus Driver Bustos, Albert(P) H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

25 PT-079 Bus Driver San Nicolas, Connie(P) H-01 26,520 0 1 0 26,521 $7,153 495 0 385 187 4,673 248 13,141 39,662

Grand Total: ---- $540,169 $0 $21 ---- $0 $540,190 $145,694 $10,395 $0 $7,841 $3,927 $69,400 $4,537 $241,794 $781,984

* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / etc.

1/  Indicate "(LTA)" or "(Temp.)" next to Position Title (where applicable)

2/  FY 2019 GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $187 per annum

Increment



Input by Department

Special Pay Categories

( A ) ( B ) ( C ) ( D ) ( E ) ( F ) ( G ) ( H ) ( I ) ( J ) ( K )

1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/

  Holiday 

Night 

Differential  Nurse Sunday Nurse EMT  

Position Position Name of Pay Pay Hazard Hazard Pay Pay Pay ( D+E+F+G+H+I+J )

No. Number Title Incumbent 10% 10% 8% 1.5 1.5 15% Subtotal

1 PT-054 Bus Driver Estoy, Raymond $0 $1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1

2 PT-055 Bus Driver Ybanez, Jerry 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

3 PT-056 Bus Driver Alquisa, Danilo 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 PT-057 Bus Driver Materne, Darrell 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 PT-058 Bus Driver Proposed 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 PT-059 ASW I Cruz, Keone 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 PT-080 Bus Driver Viola Tainatongo(P) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 PT-061 Maintenance Custodian Peckich, Patrick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 PT-062 Bus Driver Proposed 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

10 PT-063 Bus Driver Chugrad, Cecil 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 PT-064 Bus Driver Causing, Dale 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 PT-066 Bus Driver Pingul, Allan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 PT-067 Bus Driver Fejeran, Tamisha 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

14 PT-068 Bus Driver Blas, Rafael 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

15 PT-069 Bus Driver Kuma, Midson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

16 PT-070 Bus Driver Cing, Midson 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

17 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

18 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

19 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 PT-075 Bus Driver Sablan, Ronnie Junior 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

22 PT-076 Admin Aide Cruz, Frank 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 PT-077 Bus Driver Quenga, Juliet(P) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

24 PT-078 Bus Driver Bustos, Albert(P) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

25 PT-079 Bus Driver San Nicolas, Connie(P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total: $0 $24 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24

1/ 10% of reg. rate, applicable from 6pm-6am, employee must work 4 hours consecutive after 6pm for entitlement of the pay

2/ Applies to law enforcement personnel

3/ Applies to solid waste employees

4/ 1 ½ of reg. rate of pay from 12am Friday to 12 midnight Sunday

5/ 1 ½ of reg. rate of pay on daily work exceeding 8 hours

6/ Applicable only to GFD ambulatory service personnel. 15% of reg. rate of pay


